## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 470 by Senator Martiny

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "(K)" to "(K)(1)(a) and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, change 7, change "(K)" to "(K)(1)(a) and"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, between lines 22 and 23 insert:
- "(1)(a) All The service of each appointees appointed to a term concurrent with the appointing official or at the pleasure of the appointing official shall expire at the end of the appointing official's term as provided for in Article IV, Section 3 of the Constitution of Louisiana or as otherwise provided for by law."

## 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

- On page 2, line 24, change "All" to "The service of each" and change "appointees" to
- 13 "appointee"